
MAHARASHTRASTATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 

583/B, MARKETYARD, GULTEKDI, PUNE–411037 

Phone:020–24206800/827/850, Web site: www.mswarehousing.com 

E-TENDER NOTICE 3 FOR 2022-2023 

Online  Item Rate Tender in B-2 Form is invited for the following work. 
 

 

The details of tender is  available  on www.mahatenders.gov.in website. (Organization-Co-

Operation & Marketing Textile, Mumbai.) from  17/05/2022 

 

 

                                                                                                 Chairman & Managing Director 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 

               ¨É½þÉ®úÉ¹]Åõ ®úÉVªÉ ´ÉJÉÉ®ú ¨É½þÉ¨ÉÆb÷³ý, 
                       ५८३/ब,मारे्कटयार्ड,गुलटेर्कर्ी,पुणे-411037 

                                       दूरध्वनी:020–24206800/827/850, Web site: www.mswarehousing.com  

ई-निनिदासूचिा क्र.03  सि 2022-23 

                   खालील र्कामाांर्कररता ई . नननवदा प्रणालीव्दारे ऑनलाईन नननवदा ( Item Rate B-2 Form ) मागवण्यात येत आहे. 

अ.क्र. र्कामाचे नाव अंदानित  न ंमत   बयाना रक्र्कम रू. र्कामाची मुदत 

1 गुलटेर्कर्ी, पुणे येथे नवीन प्रशासर्कीय इमारत बांधणे बाबत.  रु. 17 ,43 ,00,000/- रु.8,72,000/- 18  मनहने 

 

सदर निनिदेचा सनिस्तर तपनिल नद.17 /05 /2022 पासूि www.mahatenders.gov.in या िेबसाईटिर (Organization-

Co-Operation & Marketing Textile, Mumbai.) उपलब्ध  रूि देण्यात आलेला आहे.       

 

 

  
                                                                                

अध्यक्ष ि व्यिस्थाप ीय संचाल  

Sr

No 

 Name of Work Estimated Cost  put 

to tender  

E.M.D. 

amount  in Rs. 

Time limits in 

Months  

1 Construction of  New Administrative 

office   building with ancillary works 

at  Gultekdi , Pune   

 

Rs.  17,43,00,000/- 
 Rs. 8, 72,000/- 18 Months 

http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/
http://www.mswarehousing.com/
http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/


                                                         Detailed Tender notice  

E-TENDER NOTICE 3 FOR 2022-2023 
(Electronic tendering system only) 

Online Tender B-2 (Item Rate) for the following work is invited from Registered Government 

Contractors in Maharashtra PWD/Central P.W.D / MES/Indian Railway/O.N.G.C. as well as 

unregistered Contractor, those who has an experience and full filling the qualifying criteria in  B-2 

(Item Rate) (SBD) . Details are as below, 

 

e-tender timetable 

 

1 Period of online sale of Tender 

Documents 

Dt.17/05/2022 to 10/06/2022 up to 14.00 hrs 

2 Prebid Meeting for above work at Sr. No 1 Dt. 24/05/2022    at 3.00 pm 

3 Period of online submission of tender Dt.10/06/2022 at 17.00 hrs 

4 Date of Visit for Geo tagging which is 

mandatory 

Dt. 30/05/2022 to  03/06/2022on working days 11 

am to 17.30 pm. 

5 Date of online Tender Opening (T.B) Dt. 13/06/2022( if possible ) at 10.00 am 

(News Paper:-Maharashtra Times, All edition, Business Standard, Pune.) 
 

1. Agencies are requested to register themselves for E-tender online, Bidding 

documents can be seen and    downloaded from the website  

http://mahatenders.gov.in. (Select Organization –Co-Operation & Marketing 

Textile, Mumbai) and MSWC website www.mswarehousing.comThe bid can be 

submitted in electronic format on the website http://mahatenders.gov.in. and 

blank tender document can be accessed.  

2. Regarding any queries ,GM(E),MSWC, Pune should be communicated by email 

within 8 days of publishing of this Tender Notice ( Email Id  gmengg@mswc.in 

) 

3. Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason is reserved 
 

S

N 

 Name of Work Estimated Cost  

put to tender  in 

Rs. Lakhs 

Time limits in 

Months  

E.M.D. 

in Rs. 

Lakh 

Cost of tender 

form & GST 

18 %  in Rs. 

1 Construction of  New Administrative 

office   building with ancillary works at  

Gultekdi , Pune   

 

Rs.  1743/- Lakhs 
18 Months 

Rs. 

8.72 

lakhs 

 Rs. 3,540/-

(3000/- + 

540/-) 

http://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://www.mswarehousing.com/
mailto:gmengg@mswc.in

